

**Puneet Kumar vs. Narinder Kumar and another**

**RSA No.180 of 2025**

**31.10.2025 Present:** Ms. Manjeet Kaur, Advocate, vice Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

**RSA No.180 of 2025 & CMP No.18593 of 2025**

As jointly prayed, list after four weeks.

**October 31, 2025** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**