

Puneet Kumar Vs. Narinder Kumar and Anr.

RSA No.180 of 2025

10.12.2025 Present: Mr. Nalneesh Sharma, Proxy Counsel, for the appellant.

Ms. Shine Sehgal, Proxy Counsel, for the respondents.

RSA No.180 of 2025

As jointly prayed, list after four weeks.

CMP No.18592 of 2025

Application stands disposed of with a direction to the applicant to file the certified copy of learned trial Court's judgment on or before the next date of hearing.

CMP No.18593 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

10th December, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)