

**Puneet Kumar vs. Narinder Kumar and another**

**RSA No. 180 of 2025**

**25.02.2026**      **Present:** Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list after two weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)  
Judge**

*February 25, 2026* (Nisha)